
Charleston (W.V.) (0-6) -vs- Tusculum (4-2)
2/9/2026 at Greeneville, Tenn. (Pioneer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Emery (1-0)
Loss: K. Evenhus (0-2)
HBP: W. Van Meter, E. Bechtold, M. Foster
PB: J. Gagen (3)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Will Banks First: Andy Glenn 
Start: 3:18 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 87   Weather: Sunny; 57

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Charleston (W.V.) 0 2 4 1 0 0 1 8 9 2
Tusculum 5 0 0 2 0 5 X 12 6 2

Charleston (W.V.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Lemond 2b 4 0 0 1 1 0 0
T. Dosenbach lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 5
A. Kobryn dh 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
L. Bradish 1b 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
C. Bradley c 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
J. Stansbury ss 3 3 2 3 0 0 0
C. Knapp 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
M. Layne cf 4 0 2 1 0 2 2
Z. Syvertson rf 2 0 1 0 2 1 0
J. Shultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Gault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Bargo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Van Meter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Fletcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Evenhus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Bechtold p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 9 5 9 9 8

HR: J. Stansbury (1)
SB: A. Kobryn (1); L. Bradish (1)
CS: T. Dosenbach (1); A. Kobryn (1)
HBP: J. Stansbury (1)
E: C. Knapp (2)

Tusculum 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Dockery cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Hayworth rf 1 1 0 1 2 1 2
K. Miksa 2b 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
R. Ortega lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
    A. Salas c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Goins 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
C. Rector ss 2 1 2 3 2 0 0
    J. Trottier ss 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Jurek rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    S. Scarfone lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
J. Millsaps 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
J. Socorro dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    K. Watson dh 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
J. Gagen c 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    N. Davidson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    J. Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Cage cf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
M. Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Emery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 12 6 10 9 4 8

2B: C. Rector (1); K. Watson (1)
3B: E. Cage (1)
SF: N. Hayworth (1)
SB: K. Miksa (1)
HBP: K. Miksa (1); R. Ortega (1); J. Millsaps (1)
E: K. Miksa (2)
DP: 1

Charleston (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Shultz 2.0 4 5 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 11 14 3 1 61
S. Bargo 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 14
W. Van Meter 1.0 0 2 1 2 1 0 0 2 0 4 8 1 1 24
K. Evenhus (L, 0-2) 1.1 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 1 4 8 3 1 36
E. Bechtold 0.2 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 5 1 1 7
D. Fletcher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 6 12 9 9 4 2 0 3 1 25 38 10 4 142

Tusculum IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Foster 2.1 3 5 3 4 3 0 0 1 0 9 14 0 2 53
S. Martin 0.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 36
W. Webb 2.1 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 2 46
C. Emery (W, 1-0) 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 3 22
Totals 9 8 5 9 9 0 0 1 0 28 38 1 7 157



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston (W.V.) - Top of 1st UC TU
S. Lemond grounded out to 3b. 0 0
T. Dosenbach singled to left center. 0 0
T. Dosenbach out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
A. Kobryn walked. 0 0
L. Bradish struck out swinging. 0 0

Tusculum - Bottom of 1st UC TU
L. Dockery flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Miksa walked. 0 0
K. Miksa stole second. 0 0
R. Ortega walked. 0 0
E. Goins walked; R. Ortega advanced to second; K. Miksa advanced to third. 0 0
C. Rector singled down the lf line, 2 RBI; E. Goins advanced to second; R. Ortega scored; K. Miksa scored. 0 2
C. Jurek singled to shortstop; C. Rector advanced to second; E. Goins advanced to third. 0 2
C. Jurek advanced to second on a wild pitch; C. Rector advanced to third on a wild pitch; E. Goins scored on
a wild pitch. 0 3
J. Millsaps reached first on a fielding error by 3b. 0 3
J. Socorro struck out swinging. 0 3
J. Gagen singled up the middle, 2 RBI; J. Millsaps advanced to second; C. Jurek scored, unearned; C. Rector
scored, unearned. 0 5
N. Hayworth pinch hit for L. Dockery. 0 5
N. Hayworth struck out swinging. 0 5

Charleston (W.V.) - Top of 2nd UC TU
N. Hayworth to cf. 0 5
C. Bradley struck out swinging. 0 5
J. Stansbury hit by pitch. 0 5
C. Knapp singled to left field; J. Stansbury advanced to second. 0 5
M. Layne struck out looking. 0 5
Z. Syvertson walked; C. Knapp advanced to second; J. Stansbury advanced to third. 0 5
S. Lemond reached first on a fielding error by 2b; Z. Syvertson advanced to third, out at home 2b to c; C.
Knapp scored, unearned; J. Stansbury scored, unearned. 2 5

Tusculum - Bottom of 2nd UC TU
K. Miksa flied out to cf. 2 5
R. Ortega flied out to cf. 2 5
E. Goins grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5

Charleston (W.V.) - Top of 3rd UC TU
T. Dosenbach grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 5
A. Kobryn singled to second base. 2 5
A. Kobryn stole second. 2 5
L. Bradish walked. 2 5
C. Bradley walked; L. Bradish advanced to second; A. Kobryn advanced to third. 2 5
S. Martin to p for M. Foster. 2 5
J. Stansbury singled through the right side, 2 RBI; C. Bradley advanced to second; L. Bradish scored; A.
Kobryn scored. 4 5
C. Knapp walked; J. Stansbury advanced to second; C. Bradley advanced to third. 4 5
M. Layne singled to third base, RBI; C. Knapp advanced to second; J. Stansbury advanced to third; C.
Bradley scored. 5 5
Z. Syvertson struck out looking. 5 5
S. Lemond walked, RBI; M. Layne advanced to second; C. Knapp advanced to third; J. Stansbury scored. 6 5
W. Webb to p for S. Martin. 6 5
T. Dosenbach grounded out to 3b. 6 5



Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Tusculum - Bottom of 3rd UC TU
C. Rector doubled down the lf line. 6 5
S. Bargo to p for J. Shultz. 6 5
C. Jurek struck out looking. 6 5
J. Millsaps flied out to rf. 6 5
J. Socorro flied out to rf. 6 5

Charleston (W.V.) - Top of 4th UC TU
A. Kobryn reached first on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second. 6 5
L. Bradish singled to left center; A. Kobryn advanced to third. 6 5
L. Bradish stole second. 6 5
C. Bradley walked. 6 5
C. Bradley advanced to second on a passed ball; L. Bradish advanced to third on a passed ball; A. Kobryn
scored on a passed ball, unearned. 7 5
J. Stansbury fouled out to 1b. 7 5
C. Knapp struck out swinging. 7 5
M. Layne struck out swinging. 7 5

Tusculum - Bottom of 4th UC TU
D. Fletcher to p for S. Bargo. 7 5
J. Gagen grounded out to p, bunt. 7 5
N. Hayworth walked. 7 5
K. Miksa hit by pitch; N. Hayworth advanced to second. 7 5
R. Ortega hit by pitch; K. Miksa advanced to second; N. Hayworth advanced to third. 7 5
E. Goins struck out looking. 7 5
C. Rector walked, RBI; R. Ortega advanced to second; K. Miksa advanced to third; N. Hayworth scored. 7 6
C. Jurek reached first on a fielding error by 3b; C. Rector advanced to second; R. Ortega advanced to third;
K. Miksa scored, unearned. 7 7
J. Millsaps flied out to cf. 7 7

Charleston (W.V.) - Top of 5th UC TU
Z. Syvertson singled through the left side. 7 7
S. Lemond grounded into double play 1b unassisted; Z. Syvertson out on the play. 7 7
T. Dosenbach struck out looking. 7 7

Tusculum - Bottom of 5th UC TU
K. Evenhus to p for W. Van Meter. 7 7
K. Watson pinch hit for J. Socorro. 7 7
K. Watson flied out to lf. 7 7
N. Davidson pinch hit for J. Gagen. 7 7
N. Davidson walked. 7 7
N. Hayworth walked; N. Davidson advanced to second. 7 7
J. Smith pinch ran for N. Davidson. 7 7
K. Miksa flied out to rf; J. Smith advanced to third. 7 7
R. Ortega grounded out to 3b. 7 7

Charleston (W.V.) - Top of 6th UC TU
A. Salas to c for R. Ortega. 7 7
E. Cage to lf for J. Smith. 7 7
A. Kobryn walked. 7 7
C. Emery to p for W. Webb. 7 7
L. Bradish struck out swinging. 7 7
A. Kobryn out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 7
C. Bradley struck out swinging. 7 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tusculum - Bottom of 6th UC TU
E. Goins lined out to rf. 7 7
C. Rector walked. 7 7
S. Scarfone pinch hit for C. Jurek. 7 7
J. Trottier pinch ran for C. Rector. 7 7
J. Trottier advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 7
S. Scarfone was intentionally walked. 7 7
E. Bechtold to p for K. Evenhus. 7 7
J. Millsaps hit by pitch; S. Scarfone advanced to second; J. Trottier advanced to third. 7 7
K. Watson doubled to right field, 2 RBI; J. Millsaps advanced to third; S. Scarfone scored; J. Trottier scored. 7 9
E. Cage tripled to center field, 2 RBI; K. Watson scored; J. Millsaps scored. 7 11
N. Hayworth flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI; E. Cage scored. 7 12
K. Miksa grounded out to 3b. 7 12

Charleston (W.V.) - Top of 7th UC TU
N. Hayworth to rf. 7 12
J. Trottier to ss. 7 12
S. Scarfone to lf. 7 12
K. Watson to dh. 7 12
E. Cage to cf. 7 12
J. Stansbury homered down the lf line, RBI. 8 12
C. Knapp grounded out to 1b unassisted. 8 12
M. Layne singled to left field. 8 12
Z. Syvertson walked; M. Layne advanced to second. 8 12
S. Lemond reached on a fielder's choice; Z. Syvertson out at second 2b to ss; M. Layne advanced to third. 8 12
T. Dosenbach grounded out to p. 8 12

Tusculum - Bottom of 7th UC TU


